

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency Hotel Tramboo Continental, Dalgate, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No:- 88 JK ERA 07 2014. Dated: - 02 - 06 - 14.

## Sub: Posting of Sh. Ajaz Hussain Bukhari, In-charge Assistant Executive Engineer as APM in JKUSDIP Kashmir

Sh. Ajaz Hussain Bukhari I/c Assistant Executive Engineer, who joined J&K ERA complying Govt. Order No: 412-PW (R&B) of 2013 dated: 24/10/2013 on 04/02/2014; is hereby posted as APM in JKUSDIP Kashmir.

Sh. Ajaz Hussain Bukhari shall report to Project Manager JKUSDIP Kashmir, who shall assign roles and responsibilities to the officer.

This order shall have immediate effect.

No: ERA/CEO/1162/Adm/348-53. Dated: 02 - 06- 2014.

rector Finance J&K ERA

## Copy to:

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for information.
- 2. Director Central, J&K ERA for information.
- 3. Project Manager, JKUSDIP Kashmir for infomration.
- 4. Accounts Officer PIU Kashmir for information.
- 5. Sh. Ajaz Hussain Bukhari, I/c AEE for compliance
- 6. Accounts Officer PIU Kashmir for information.
- 7. System Manager Jammu for updates.